
ALASKA WILDLAND FIRE COORDINATING GROUP MEMBERSHIP
As of February 1,2012

Agency Representative Agency Alternate

Clinton Northway, Chair 2012 Will Putman

Fire Management Specialist Forestry Director

Tanana Chiefs Conference Tanana Chiefs Conference

122 First Avenue, Suite 600 122 First Avenue, Suite 600

Fairbanks, Alaska  99701 Fairbanks, Alaska 99701

Phone: (907) 452-8251 ext 3379 Phone: (907) 452-8251 ext 3373

Fax: (907) 459-3852 Fax: (907) 459-3852

Cell: (907) 978-0075 (work) cell: (907) 347-8068

clinton.northway@tananachiefs.org wputman@tananachiefs.org

Steve Heppner None Specified

Fire Program Manager

US Department of the Interior

Bureau of Indian Affairs

Alaska Region Office

PO Box 25520

Juneau, Alaska  99802-5520

Phone: (907) 586-7404

Fax: (907) 586-7120

Cell: (907) 350-9280

steve.heppner.bia.ak.@gmail.com

Dean Brown Tom Kurth 

Deputy Director Chief of Fire & Aviation

State of Alaska State of Alaska  

Department of Natural Resources Department of Natural Resources

Division of Forestry Division of Forestry

550 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 1450 3700 Airport Way

Anchorage, Alaska  99501-3566 Fairbanks, Alaska  99709

Phone:  (907) 269-8476 Phone: (907) 356-5850

Fax: (907) 269-8931 Fax: (907) 451-2690

Cell (907) 440-4052 tom.kurth@alaska.gov

dean.brown@alaska.gov

Ron Knowles Gary Lehnhausen

Fire and Fuels Group Leader Safety and Training

US Department of Agriculture US Department of Agriculture

Forest Service - Region 10 Forest Service-Region 10

3301 C Street, Suite 202 3301 C Street, Suite 202

Anchorage, Alaska  99503-3956 Anchorage, Alaska 99503-3956

Phone:  (907) 743-9462 Phone: (907) 743-9458

Fax:  (907) 743-9479 Fax: (907) 743-9479

mailto:clinton.northway@tananachiefs.org
mailto:wputman@tananachiefs.org
mailto:steve.heppner.bia.ak.@gmail.com
mailto:tom.kurth@alaska.gov
mailto:dean.brown@alaska.gov
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Cell: (907) 230-4945 Cell: (907) 230-4106

rknowles@fs.fed.us glehnhausen@fs.fed.us

Mike Burley None Specified

Forest Specialist/Wildland Fire Protection

Association of Village Council Presidents

PO Box 219

Bethel, Alaska  99559

Phone: (907) 543-7364

Fax: (907) 543-5702

Cell (907) 545-0880

mburley@avcp.org

Dan Warthin Larry Weddle

Regional Fire Management Officer Fire Management Officer

US Department of the Interior US Department of the Interior

National Park Service National Park Service

Alaska Regional Office P.O Box 9-Milepost 237 Parks Hwy

240 West 5th Ave Denali Park, Alaska  99755

Anchorage, Alaska  99501 Phone: (907) 683-9548

Phone: (907) 644-3409 Fax: (907)  683-9624

Cell:  (907) 444-8788 Cell:  (907) 460-1688

Dan_Warthin@nps.gov larry_weddle@nps.gov

Alice Edwards Cindy Heil

Director Acting Program Manager

State of Alaska State of Alaska

Department of Environmental Conservation Department of Environmental Conservation

Division of Air Quality Air Non-Point & Mobile Sources Program

410 Willoughby Avenue, Suite 303 619 E. Ship Creek, Ste 249

P.O. Box 111800 Anchorage, AK 99501

Juneau, Alaska  99811-1800 Phone: (907) 269-7579

Phone: (907) 465-5109 Fax: (907) 269-3098

Fax: (907) 465-5129 cindy.heil@alaska.gov

Cell: (907) 321-1640

alice.edwards@alaska.gov

Vacant Tom Paragi

State of Alaska Intensive Management Coordinator

Department of Fish & Game State of Alaska

Department of Fish & Game

Division of Wildlife Conservation

1300 College Road

Fairbanks, Alaska  99701

Phone: (907) 459-7327

mailto:rknowles@fs.fed.us
mailto:glehnhausen@fs.fed.us
mailto:mburley@avcp.org
mailto:Dan_Warthin@nps.gov
mailto:larry_weddle@nps.gov
mailto:cindy.heil@alaska.gov
mailto:alice.edwards@alaska.gov
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Fax: (907) 459-7332 or 7337

Cell: (907) 590-3263

tom.paragi@alaska.gov

Kent Slaughter

Associate Manager

US Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

Alaska Fire Service

PO Box 35005

Ft Wainwright, Alaska  99703-0005

Phone: (907) 356-5505

Fax: (907) 356-5517

Cell: (907) 388-9924

kslaught@blm.gov

Doug Alexander,Chair 2011 Jan Passek

Regional Fire Management Coordinator Fire Planner

US Fish & Wildlife R7 US Fish & Wildlife R7

1011 E. Tudor Road, MS238 1011 E. Tudor Road, MS238

Anchorage, Alaska  99503 Anchorage, Alaska  99503

Phone: (907) 786-3497 Phone: (907) 786-3654

Fax: (907) 786-9605 Fax: (907) 786-9605

Cell: (907) 602-3601 Cell: (907) 947-9556

doug_alexander@fws.gov jan_passek@fws.gov

Charlie Sink Nathan Lojewski

Director Enterprise and Trust Servicees Forestry Manager

Chugachmiut Chugachmiut

1840 Bragaw Street, Suite 110 1840 Bragaw Street, Suite 110

Anchorage, Alaska  99508-3463 Anchorage, Alaska 99508-3439

Phone: (907) 562-4155 Phone: (907) 562-4155

Fax:  (907) 563-2891 lojewskin@chugachmiut.org

Cell: (907) 529-7910

charlie@chugachmiut.org

Timothy Garbe

Battalion Chief MICP Forester

Anchorage Fire Department Anchorage Fire Department

4501 Campbell Airstrip Rd PO Box 196650

PO Box 196650 Anchorage, Alaska 99519

Anchorage, Alaska  99519-6650

Phone: (907) 267-5049

Fax: (907) 333-4926

garbetj@muni.org

mailto:John_Gould@ak.blm.gov
mailto:kslaught@blm.gov
mailto:dean.brown@alaska.gov
mailto:Dan_Warthin@nps.gov
mailto:mburley@avcp.org
mailto:garbetj@ci.anchorage.ak.us
mailto:garbetj@muni.org


ALASKA WILDLAND FIRE COORDINATING GROUP MEMBERSHIP
As of February 1,2012

Agency Representative Agency Alternate

AWFCG Recorder NMAC Liaison

RaDonna Turner John Segar

SOA, DNR, Division of Forestry Chief, Branch of Fire Management

101 Airport Road US Fish & Wildlife Service

Palmer, Alaska  99645 National Interagency Fire Center

Phone: (907) 761-6210 3833 South Development Avenue

Fax: (907) 761-6213 Boise, Idaho 83705

radonna.turner@alaska.gov john_segar@fws.gov

mailto:radonna.turner@alaska.gov
mailto:john_segar@fws.gov

